AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CRIME 2 

CONTROL AND PUBLIC SAFETY TO PROVIDE AN IFLOWS POSITION. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 5 
Crime Control and Public Safety the sum of eighty-three thousand nine hundred sixteen 6 
dollars ($83,916) for fiscal year 1994-95 to establish one electronic technician position 7 
to assist in the maintenance process of the Integrated Flood Observing and Warning 8 
System (IFLOWS) Project. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1994. 10